DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-949690

RPTT:\$5362.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$5,402.50

Pgs=3

07/24/2020 01:43 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-18-310-038

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Bred Brown Hi 285 Snawma Rd Conderagent, PA 16911 ESCROW NO: 11000975-JML

RPTT \$5,362.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That CABINLT, LLC a Nevada limited-liability company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Brad Giannotti, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

CABINLT, LLC a	Nevada limited-liabi	lity company			\triangle
Arshad Khanani, N			_		\ \
M	-				\ \
Nazish Khanani, M	fanager		_		7
STATE OF NEV.	ADA VA SAVE	} ss			
This instrumen	nt was acknowledged	before me on	07-17-	2120	
by ARSHAD	KHANANI	Ans	WAZIVU	KHANANI	
	Dhy		(seal)		
Notary Public					
				Notary Appointme No: 18-118	NNA A. PRESTO Public - State of Nevada at Recorded in Washoe County 92 - Expires December 21, 2021

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 52, as shown on the Map of Kingsbury Village Unit No. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 27, 1961 in Book 9, Page 792, as Document No. 19281, and as amended on July 10, 1963 in Book 18, Page 352, as Document 22952.

APN: 1319-18-310-038



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	r(s)			
a. <u>13</u> 19-18-310-038	(-)			
b.		\ \		
C.		\ \		
d.				
		\ \		
Type of Property:		\ \		
a. 🛘 Vaçant Land	b. x Single Fam. Re	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL		
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆 2-4 Plex	Book Page		
e. 🛘 Apt. Bldg	f. 🗅 Comm'l/Ind'i	Date of Recording:		
g. Agricultural	h. Mobile Home	Notes:		
i. Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of	« с эзико сположения при			
	Property:	\$ 1,375,000.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of proper	ty) \$		
c. Transfer Tax Value		\$ 1,375,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$ 5,362.50		
4. If Exemption Claimed		To be commented to the comment of th		
	tion, per NRS 375.090, s	David /		
b. Explain Reason for E	rometion	Section		
	vembrou:			
hat disallowance of any claimed ay	emption, or other determ at 1% per month. Pursi dditional amount owed.	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be supported ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree mination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty uant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be		
\ '\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	y manyy	Capacity Grantor		
Signature F9ED0603A74848		_ Capacity _ Grantee _ C. A.		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	Des Atton			
(REQUIRED)	MATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
Print Name: CABINLT, LLC a Nev		(REQUIRED)		
liability company	ada limited-	Print Name: Brad Giannotti		
Address: 3653 Spirit Bluff Court	The second secon	- Parameter (Control of the Control		
City: Reno		Address: 285 Snowman Road		
State: NV Zip: 89511		City: Coudersport		
		State: PA Zip: 16915		
COMPANY/PERSON D	EQUESTING DECORA	- unanggigggg		
rint Name: Signature Title Compa	nvilic =	ING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)		
ddress: 212 Elks Point Road Suit		Coroughla . 44000000 445		
City, State, Zip: Zephyr Cove, NV 8	te 445 PO Pau 10007	scrow No.: 11000975-110-JML		
	te 445, PO Box 10297	SCrow No.: 11000975-110-JML		
	te 445, PO Box 10297 39448	11000975-110-JML		
/	te 445, PO Box 10297 39448	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED		